# L04000001805

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dr <b>e</b> ss)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	· #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



600025862326

12/31/03--01070--008 \*\*155.00

SECHENNIC OF SING

W4-1805

## THE CRENSHAW LAW FIRM PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

KENNETH B. CRENSHAW, RA.
TAXATION AND REAL ESTATE
PHILLIP T. CRENSHAW, RA.
LITIGATION AND BUSINESS TRANSACTIONS
RICHARD BLOOMQUIST, OF COUNSEL
LITIGATION AND APPELLATE PRACTICE

December 29, 2003

WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA OFFICE: 3175 S. CONGRESS AVENUE, SUITE 301 PALM SPRINGS, FLORIDA 33461 TELEPHONE (561) 439-6100 FACSIMILE (561) 439-6102

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Subject: Articles of Organization of American Dream Realty Group, L.L.C.

#### Gentlemen:

Enclosed is the Articles of Organization for American Dream Realty Group, L.L.C. We have also enclosed our check in the amount \$155.00 for the filing fee (\$100.00), Reg. Agent Fee (\$25.00) and certified copy (\$30.00).

Thank you for your gracious and expeditious assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Kenneth B. Crenshaw

KBC:sgh Enclosures 31 #11:

#### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

	Division of Corporations
SUBJEC	T: AMERICAN DREAM REALTY GROUP, L.L.C.
	(Name of Limited Liability Company)
The encl	osed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
	Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
	Kenneth B. Crenshaw, Esq.
	(Name of Person)
	The Crenshaw Law Firm, P.A.
	(Firm/Company)
3	175 S. Congress Avenue
	(Address)
	Palm Springs, Florida 33461
	(City/State and Zip Code)
For furth	er information concerning this matter, please call:
Kenneth	at ( 561 ) 439-6100
	(Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399 MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

WASTINGWIA DIZE	AM REALTY GROUP, L.L.C	
ARTICLE II	Address:	
The mailing add	lress and street address of	the principal office of the Limited Liability Company
Principal Office	e Address:	Mailing Address:
2145 S. Military Tı	rail, West Palm Beach,	2145 S. Military Trail, West Palm Beach,
Florida 33415-743	34	Florida 33415-7434
	<b>.</b>	stered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:
	ne Florida street address o	stered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:
	<b>.</b>	stered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: If the registered agent are:
	Kenneth B. Crenshaw	stered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:  If the registered agent are:
	Kenneth B. Crenshaw 3175 S. Congress Aver	stered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:  If the registered agent are:
	Kenneth B. Crenshaw  3175 S. Congress Aver Florida street addr	stered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: If the registered agent are:  Name  ue, Suite 301

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Registered Agent's Signature

Page 1 of 2 (CONTINUED)

### ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Name and Address:

	West Palm Beach
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Florida 33415-7434
And the second of the second o	
······································	
and the second section is	- Language
	the state of the s
	·
u,	<u> </u>
(17) (1 )	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
	added if an effective date is requ

Filing Fees:

Title:

"MGR" = Manager

\$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization

\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury

Typed or printed name of signee

that the facts stated herein are true.)